



**REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES  
PROVINCE OF PAMPANGA  
MUNICIPALITY OF FLORIDABLANCA**

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

---

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

The Municipality of Floridablanca, will undertake Small Value Procurement for the “Construction of Comfort Room at Parking Area, Barangay Poblacion, Floridablanca, Pampanga” in accordance with the Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184.

Name of Project: Construction of Comfort Room at Parking Area, Barangay Poblacion, Floridablanca, Pampanga

Location: Municipality of Floridablanca

Approved Budget for the Contract: One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Pesos (P 119,720.00)

Delivery Date: Within Fifteen (15) Days upon approval and receipt of Purchase Order

Interested contractors are required to submit their valid and current Mayor’s Permit, Philgeps Registration Certificate and Price Proposal (Annex A).

Submission of proposal and eligibility documents is on November 19, 2020 to November 23, 2020 before 5:00 P.M. address to Mr. Albert P. Soto at the Procurement Office, Municipality of Floridablanca, Floridablanca, Pampanga or you can email your current Mayor’s Permit, Philgeps Registration Certificate and Price Proposal (Annex A) at [dampilmarkjoseph@yahoo.com](mailto:dampilmarkjoseph@yahoo.com)

**PRICE QUOTATION FORM**

Date

BAC Members  
Municipality of Floridablanca  
Floridablanca, Pampanga

Sir /Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Item No.	Specification/Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CHB #4"thk.	700	pcs.	9.00	6,300.00
2	Portland Cement	40	bags	240.00	9,600.00
3	Rsb 10mm.	20	pcs.	165.00	3,300.00
4	Rsb 12mm.	30	pcs.	235.00	7,050.00
5	Tiles .30x.30m	50	pcs.	65.00	3,250.00
6	G.I. Wire #18"	2	kilos	85.00	170.00
7	Plywood 1/2"	2	pcs.	550.00	1,100.00
8	Sand	6	cu.m	350.00	2,100.00
9	Gravel	4	cu.m	1,200.00	4,800.00
10	2x2x12 F - Lumber	6	pcs.	180.00	1,080.00
11	Assorted Nails	5	kilos	85.00	425.00
12	Hacksaw Blade	1	pcs.	90.00	90.00
13	Enamel Paint	8	ltrs.	190.00	1,520.00
14	Latex Paint	8	ltrs.	190.00	1,520.00
15	Paint Thinner	1	gals.	300.00	300.00
16	Paint Brush #2	2	pcs.	40.00	80.00
17	Angle bar 1" x 1" x 1.5mm	1	pcs.	220.00	220.00
18	Tubular 2" x 3" x 1.5mm	3	pcs.	800.00	2,400.00
19	2"x3"x1.5mm" Steel Purlins	3	pcs.	450.00	1,350.00
20	Long Span Sheet (Rib Type)	10	lm	295.00	2,950.00
21	Flashing Gutter Prepainted #18	2	pcs.	450.00	900.00
22	PVC Pipe 2" (PPC)	1	pcs.	700.00	700.00
23	Tex Screw 2"	100	boxes	3.00	300.00
24	Blind Rivets 3/4"x1/8"	1	boxes	450.00	450.00
25	Welding Rod	1	box	300.00	300.00
26	Vulcaseal	1	ltrs.	465.00	465.00
27	Hardiflex	2	pcs.	450.00	900.00
28	Metal Furring	8	pcs.	120.00	960.00
29	Wall angle	3	pcs.	120.00	360.00
30	W-clip	15	pcs.	10.00	150.00
31	Plastic Door w/ Casing (Frame)	2	pcs.	1,650.00	3,300.00
32	Door Knob	2	pcs.	300.00	600.00
33	Hinge	6	pcs.	55.00	330.00
34	Ornamental Bricks	2	set	150.00	300.00
35	Electrical Wire # 14 Stranded	20	lm	35.00	700.00
36	Electrical Wire # 8 Stranded	12	lm	160.00	1,920.00
37	Mold flex 5/8"	4	lm	45.00	180.00
38	Circuit Breaker 15A.	1	set	650.00	650.00
39	Circuit Breaker 30A.	2	set	950.00	1,900.00

40	Electrical Tape big	2	pcs.	45.00	90.00
41	Ceiling Receptacle Plastic	3	pcs.	50.00	150.00
42	Philips Light LED 10W	3	pcs.	500.00	1,500.00
43	Convenience Switch (2 hole)	3	sets	200.00	600.00
44	Faucet 1/2"	2	sets.	350.00	700.00
45	Toilet Bowl White	2	sets	1,500.00	3,000.00
46	Floor drain	2	pcs.	75.00	150.00
47	PVC Pipe 2" (PPC)	3	pcs.	600.00	1,800.00
48	PVC Pipe 2" Tee (PPR)	3	pcs.	95.00	285.00
49	PVC Pipe 2" Elbow (PPR)	5	pcs.	95.00	475.00
50	PVC Pipe 4" (PPR)	3	pcs.	600.00	1,800.00
51	PVC Pipe 4" Elbow (PPR)	3	pcs.	150.00	450.00
52	PVC Pipe 4" Tee (PPR)	3	pcs.	150.00	450.00
53	PVC. (PPR) 1/2"	3	pcs.	120.00	360.00
54	PVC. Coupling 1/2'	3	pcs.	60.00	180.00
55	PVC. Tee 1/2"	3	pcs.	60.00	180.00
56	PVC. Elbow1/2"	3	pcs.	60.00	180.00
57	Solvent Cement	3	cans.	70.00	210.00
58	Teflon Big	3	pcs.	30.00	90.00
	LABOR COST				42,000.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>119,720.00</b>

(Amount in Words) \_\_\_\_\_

The above-quoted prices are inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes.

Very truly yours,

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name/Signature of Representative

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name of Company

\_\_\_\_\_  
Contact No.

Annex "A"

## PRICE QUOTATION FORM

Date

BAC Members  
Municipality of Floridablanca  
Floridablanca, Pampanga

Sir /Madam:

After having carefully read and accepted the terms and conditions in the Request for Quotation, hereunder is our quotation/s for the item/s as follows:

Item No.	Specification/Description	Quantity	Unit of Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CHB #4"thk.	700	pcs.		
2	Portland Cement	40	bags		
3	Rsb 10mm.	20	pcs.		
4	Rsb 12mm.	30	pcs.		
5	Tiles .30x.30m	50	pcs.		
6	G.I. Wire #18"	2	kilos		
7	Plywood 1/2"	2	pcs.		
8	Sand	6	cu.m		
9	Gravel	4	cu.m		
10	2x2x12 F - Lumber	6	pcs.		
11	Assorted Nails	5	kilos		
12	Hacksaw Blade	1	pcs.		
13	Enamel Paint	8	ltrs.		
14	Latex Paint	8	ltrs.		
15	Paint Thinner	1	gals.		
16	Paint Brush #2	2	pcs.		
17	Angle bar 1" x 1" x 1.5mm	1	pcs.		
18	Tubular 2" x 3" x 1.5mm	3	pcs.		
19	2"x3'x1.5mm" Steel Purlins	3	pcs.		
20	Long Span Sheet (Rib Type)	10	lm		
21	Flashing Gutter Prepainted #18	2	pcs.		
22	PVC Pipe 2" (PPC)	1	pcs.		
23	Tex Screw 2"	100	boxes		
24	Blind Rivets 3/4"x1/8"	1	boxes		
25	Welding Rod	1	box		
26	Vulcaseal	1	ltrs.		
27	Hardiflex	2	pcs.		
28	Metal Furring	8	pcs.		
29	Wall angle	3	pcs.		
30	W-clip	15	pcs.		
31	Plastic Door w/ Casing (Frame)	2	pcs.		
32	Door Knob	2	pcs.		
33	Hinge	6	pcs.		
34	Ornamental Bricks	2	set		
35	Electrical Wire # 14 Stranded	20	lm		
36	Electrical Wire # 8 Stranded	12	lm		
37	Mold flex 5/8"	4	lm		
38	Circuit Breaker 15A.	1	set		
39	Circuit Breaker 30A.	2	set		
40	Electrical Tape big	2	pcs.		
41	Ceiling Receptacle Plastic	3	pcs.		
42	Philips Light LED 10W	3	pcs.		
43	Convenience Switch (2 hole)	3	sets		
44	Faucet 1/2"	2	sets.		
45	Toilet Bowl White	2	sets		

46	Floor drain	2	pcs.		
47	PVC Pipe 2" (PPC)	3	pcs.		
48	PVC Pipe 2" Tee (PPR)	3	pcs.		
49	PVC Pipe 2" Elbow (PPR)	5	pcs.		
50	PVC Pipe 4" (PPR)	3	pcs.		
51	PVC Pipe 4" Elbow (PPR)	3	pcs.		
52	PVC Pipe 4" Tee (PPR)	3	pcs.		
53	PVC. (PPR) 1/2"	3	pcs.		
54	PVC. Coupling 1/2'	3	pcs.		
55	PVC. Tee 1/2"	3	pcs.		
56	PVC. Elbow 1/2"	3	pcs.		
57	Solvent Cement	3	cans.		
58	Teflon Big	3	pcs.		
	LABOR COST				
				<b>TOTAL</b>	

(Amount in Words) \_\_\_\_\_

The above-quoted prices are inclusive of all costs and applicable taxes.

Very truly yours,

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name/Signature of Representative

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name of Company

\_\_\_\_\_  
Contact No.